
Recommended DE&I Facilitators
Joshua V. Barr, Raising the Barr
joshua@raisingthebarrllc.com
www.raisingthebarrllc.com
Specializations:
•	 Diversity, Equity & Inclusion Assesments
•	 Equal Employment Opportunity Compliance
•	 Fair Housing Compliance
•	 Employee Relations & Team Building
•	 corporate Social Responsibility & Community Relationship Building
•	 Government & Legal Compliance
•	 Community Dialogues
•	 Alternative Dispute Resolutions & Mediations

Luana Nelson Brown, Iowa Coalition for Collective Change 
luanab@iowachange.org
515-412-4448
www.iowachange.org
Specializations:
•	 Anti-Opression training
•	 Advocacy training
•	 Organizational development
•	 How to achieve true inclusion after you diversify 

Renee Hardman, Hardman Consulting
renee@hardmanconsulting.net
515-556-9248
http://www.hardmanconsulting.net/index.html
Specializations:
•	 Development of Diversity & Inclusion Strategies
•	 Diversity Training & Diversity Audits
•	 Silence is no longer an option – What are your next steps? 

Anna Magnuson, Able Up Iowa
info@ableupiowa.org
515-292-2972
https://ableupiowa.org/
Specialization:
•	 Helping people of all abilities and empowering financial goals 

Max Mowitz, OneIowa 
He/Him/His/They/Them/Theirs 
max@oneiowa.org 
515-288-4019  
https://oneiowa.org/team-members/max-mowitz/
Specializations:
•	 Trans and nonbinary community
•	 LGBTQ birth work
•	 LGBTQ inclusive health care



Abdul Muhammad, Monarch Training and Development
abdul@monarchtd.com 
515.441.1669  
https://www.monarchtd.com/bio
•	 Dismantling Race Workshop
•	 Developing a Common Understanding of Race
•	 Understanding the Need for Cultural Competency   
•	 Minority Frustrations with White Organizations
•	 Decolonizing Your Theology 
•	 Using Equity Principles in Hiring, Supervising, and Team-Building
•	 Using Personality Testing in Hiring, Supervising, and Team-Building
•	 How Understanding Equity Affects Your Bottom Line
•	 Developing a Passion for Equity 
•	 Why Faith-Based Organizations Need Diversity

nicci port, Iowa State University 
she/her/hers  
nicci@iastate.edu 
https://www.diversity.iastate.edu/who/staff/nicci-port 
Specializations:
•	 Gender and sexual diversity
•	 LGBTQ affirming topics 

Dr. Kesho Scott, Grinnell University
scottk1@grinnell.edu 
641-269-4291 
https://www.grinnell.edu/user/scottk1
Specializations:
•	 Unlearning “Isms”
•	 Anti-racism and anti-sexism

Schabel Solutions Inc. 
schabel@schabelsolutions.com
www.schabelsolutions.com
515-423-0793
Specializations:
•	 DEI strategy and program design
•	  DEI surveys (culture audits and DEI assessments)
•	 Live DEI training (in-person and virtual)
•	 DEI e-learning
•	 DEI keynotes
•	 DEI executive coaching


